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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Statistics Template — Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0
City Agency, Corporation & Division-Owned Facilities

The Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site Plan Control Applications and
stand-alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications. Complete the table and copy it directly onto the Site Plan
submitted as part of the application.

For Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications: complete General Project Description and Section 1.
For Site Plan Conftrol applications: complete General Project Description, Section 1 and Section 2.
For further information, please visit www.toronto.ca/greendevelopment

General Project Description ’ Proposed

Total Gross Floor Area 41251.7 m? 444029.5 ft2

Breakdown of project
components (m2):

Retail GROCERY GFA: 2258.1 m? 24306.3 fi?

Commercial TOTAL RETAIL GFA: 939.2 m? 10109.6 ft2 (EXCLUDING GROCERY)
Industrial

Institutional/Other

Total number of residential units 620

Section 1: For Stand Alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment Applications and Site Plan Control Applications

Low Emissions Transportation ’ Required Proposed Proposed %
Number of Parking Spaces 7 278 >100%
Number of EV Parking Spaces (Residential) 190 190 100%
Number of EV Parking Spaces (Non - Residential) 22 22 100%
Cycling Infrastructure Required Proposed Proposed %
Number of long-term bicycle parking spaces (all-uses) 564 568 >100%

Number of long-term bicycle parking located on:
a) first storey of building
b) second storey of building
c) first level below-ground 568 100%
d) second level below-ground
e) other levels below-ground
Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces 146 146 100%

Number of shower and change facilities N/A N/A

06/0/0[0 Lol

toronto at your service

Page 1 of 3

Statistics Template — Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0
City Agency, Corporation & Division-Owned Facilities

0 ToronTo

Tree Canopy ’ Required Proposed Proposed %
Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 md) 1374 m3 1374 m3 100%

Soil volume provided within the site area (m3) 849 m3

Soil Volume provided within the public boulevard (m?3) 525 m3

GCA AND GFA BREAKDOWN

PROJECT STATISTICS SUMMARY

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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2451-2495 Danforth

Avenue, Toronto, ON

M6R 2J5

Title:

PROJECT STATISTICS

Project No. 2216

‘ Scale 1:1

NUMBER OF FLOORS: | 73/35 | FSI (GFA/LOT AREA): 5.54
ABOVE GROUND GROSS CX'I?V'ESZRUCTION E)B}l&fzg}f)%g CITY WIDE i{ég!:g;ﬁlns GROSS GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) ABOVE GRADE: 47179.6 m? 507837.0 ft?
Level GCA,m2 | GCA,sf |GFA Exclusion, m2|GFA Exclusion, sf|  GFA, m2 GFA, sf TOTAL GROSS FLOOR ARERTETRY. 1 semesin 2o ss02019 aeeTTmE - 444029.51
Ground Floor 3087.9m? 429250 f2 |518.1 m? 55772 ft2 3469.8 m? 37348.6 ft2 RESIDENTIAL GFA: w0tATE | 40961361
Level02 14768 m? |15895.7 ft2 |145.0 m? 1560.6 ft2 1331.8 m? 143351 ft2 AL GEA o302 oT006 1
Level03 24258 m? |26110.8 f2 |1580.2 m? 17009.2 ft2 845.6 m? 9101.6 ft2 ey erom on OO ———
Level04 22453 m? 241681 ft2 |147.3 m? 1585 3 ft2 2098.0 m? 22582.8 ft2 : :
Level05 2193.6 m? (23612.2 2 |142.2 m? 1530.4 ft2 2051.5 m? 22081.8 ft2 POPS AREA: am i
Level06 2193.6 m? |23612.2ft2 [142.2 m? 1530.4 ft2 2051.5 m? 22081.8 ft2 LOT AREA: 7,724 m?
Level07 21936 m? |23612.2f 1422 m? 1530.4 ft2 2051.5 m? 22081.8 ft2 CONVEYANGES AREA: 168m?
Level08 21936 m? |23612.2f 1422 m? 1530.4 ft2 2051.5 m? 22081.8 ft2 ADJUSTED LOT AREA, 7, 556m?
Level09 2193.6m? 236122t |142.2 m? 1530 4 ft2 2051.5 m? 22081.8 ft2 OTAL EFPICIENGY o S show gnd G| 80.7%
Level10 21936 m? 2361222 |142.2 m? 15304 ft2 2051.5 m? 22081.8 ft2 T ——— —
Levell1 19841 m2 |21356.9 ft2 |142.2 m? 15310 ft2 1841.9 m? 19825.9 ft2 T —— v
Level12 19841 m? |21356.9 ft2 |142.2 m? 1531.0 ft2 1841.9 m? 198259 ft2
Level13 19841 m? |21356.9 f2 |142.2 m? 1531.0 ft2 1841.9 m? 108259 ft2
Level14/MPH 1086.9 m?> |11699.1 ft2 |368.1 m? 3962.3 ft2 718.8 m? 7736.8 ft2 UNIT COUNT AND MIX
Level15 7781m? 837492 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 f2
Levell6 77841 m?  |83749f |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 f2 U Y p—
Level17 7781 m? |8374.9ft2 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Residential | Residential
Level18 7781 m?  |83749f |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level GFA,m2 | GFA,sf Count
Level19 7781 m? |83749f 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level04 6598 m* 710221 |11
Level20 77841 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 76422 ft2 Level0S 659.8 m*  |7102.21° |11
Level21 77841 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 76422 ft2 Level06 659.8 m* 710221 |11
Level22 77841 m? | 8374.9f |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 76422 ft2 Level07 659.8 m*  |7102.21° |11
Level23 77841 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 f2 Level08 659.8 m* 71022 |11
Level24 7781 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level09 659.8m* 710221 |12
Level25 7781 m? 837491 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level10 659.8 m* 710221 |12
Level26 7781 m? |83749f 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 LevellH 659.8 m* 710221 |12
Level27 7781 m? |83749f 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level12 6598 m* 710221 |12
Level28 77841 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 76422 ft2 Level13 659.8 m*  |710221 |12
Level29 77841 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 76422 ft2 Level14/MPH 659.8 m*  |710221 |12
Level30 77841 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 76422 ft2 Level15 659.8 m* 710221 |12
Level31 77841 m? 837491 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level16 659.8m* 710221 |12
Level32 7781 m? 83749 |68.1 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level17 659.8m* 710221 |12
Level33 7781 m? |83749f 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level18 659.8 m* 710221 |12
Level34 7781 m? |83749f 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level19 659.8 m* 710221 |12
Level35 7781 m? |83749f 681 m? 732.8 ft2 710.0 m? 7642.2 ft2 Level20 6598 m* 710221 |12
MPH 5035m? |5419.6ft2 |459.8 m? 49487 ft2 43.7 m? 470.9 ft2 Level21 6598 m* 710221 |12
Grand total 47179.6 m? 507837.0 ft2 5927.9 m? 63807.5 ft2 41251.7 m? 4440295 ft2 t:z::zi ggg-: 2: ;18;2 2: 1;
Level24 6598 m?  |71022f |12
DEFINITIONS CAR PARKING Lovelos ss08mE 710227 |12
— Level26 6508 m2  |71022f |12
rnr??e'22:%3&2?221”5‘1525055? e Gross Floor Area of an apartment building is reduced by Level Provided Required Provided Level27 659.8 m® 7102.2 ft* 12
B ey oo g - * Ee— Level28 6598m  |71022fF |12
?(r:?de; storage rooms, washrooms, electrical, utility, mechanical and ventilation rooms in =2+ (0,05 perun®y Level29 659.8 m? 7102.2 ft* 12
5 e It 7 o e r e are s vy - v | ot Perking Level30 6508 m:  71022ft |12
EE; ggegtroz;\?:gfig;space required by this By-law; P2 162 Level31 659.8 m? 7102.2 ft2 12
@ ombegeshatis i 2 Level32 659.8 m? 7102.2 2 |12
O odsiaiwels nthe b S Level33 6508 m2  |71022f |12
| Provided Level34 659.8m?  |71022f |12
%%moﬁ?iﬂﬁ?y, the floor space index: - 278 Level35 659 8 m?2 71 022 ft2 12
g;l ey thefg:ee; ré?r:r—]reelscljctj;entlal building, is the result of the gross floor area of a building
(B) for a residential building, other than an apartment building, is the result of the gross 21 1 141 m2 2272705 ft2 379
e e i £ LOADING PROVISIONS SUILDING A UNIT MIX:
) e e, st g o s sl o RN Name | Count | Unit Mix | Average Area, m2 |Average Area, sf
1x TYPE 'B' LOADING SPACE UNIT 1BD 155 41% 55.6 m? 598.2 ft?
Green Roof Statistics VP & oADING SPASES UNIT2BD |96  |25%  69.1 m? 744.0 ft2
4x PUDO PARKING SPACES UNIT3BD |37 10% 81.7 m? 879.4 ft2
Gross Fioor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw () 4';:)7‘);?:12 *REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS UNIT STUDIO |91 24% 31.2m? 336.2 ft?
e i oo P o ) S 379 237.6 m* 2007 81
P e e A — T AMENITY BUILDING B seersmmmusosoes
T e i Residential | Residential
Sreen RoofSoverage T —— Indoor Amenity | Indoor Amenity Level GFA, m2 GFA, sf Count
g pace (m’) 1479.22 m?{1990 m . .
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60%  [807% Level Name Provided Required Level02 963.7 m?2 10373.4 ft2 |14
Level03 |AMENITY |1265.9 m? 1240 m? Level03 7157 m? 77042 |11
Number of Affordable Urits: requre ea (zsmperunty = 2i0r. | | LevelO4 12855 m2  |13837.3f2 |24
Outdoor Amenity| Outdoor Amenity| - e02 1239.0m*  |13336.31t° |23
o0 i o 5 sy 2, G nns e v s o e Level | Name Provided Required Level06 1239.0 m*  |13336.3 ft* |23
R SR Level03| OUTDOOR | 1574.2 m? 1240 m? LevelO7 12390 m"  |13836.3 1% |23
Sl ok il e st e S e AT AMENITY Level08 1239.0m” |13336.3 /" |23
I s s emieray—_—_d | Level09 12390 m? 133363 f2 |23
gy e TSR Level10 1239.0m2  [13336.3ft2 |23
e v . Level11 1032.2m>  |11110.9f> 18
G Famh sl oot g res BIE LARENS Level2 10322m* 1111091 |18
S5 B e e REQUIRED BIKE PARKING SPACES: Levell3 10322m” 1111091 |18
andinglidsopemblawhdewsioihe pxieron Land Use Units / GFA | Short Term Long Term* Spaces Required 13495.6 m? 1452654 ft? |241
Residential 620 Units 0.2 per unit = 124 0.9 per unit = 558 682 Spaces BUILDING B UNIT MIX:
Retail/ Grocery | 3,197.1 m 2ia periomt| DZpertoom? 20 Spaces Name Count | Unit Mix | Average Area, m2 | Average Area, sf
Mo | NA UNIT1BD 111 |46%  |51.7 m? 556.8 ft2
AFFORDABLE HOUSING UNIT MIX L B O W 1o Speees UNIT2BD 56  |23%  |64.6m? 695.4 ft2
AFFORDABLE HOUSING UNITS PROVIDED: PROVIDED BIKE PARKING SPACES: UNTSED 126 |10% je21m o181
- . A am :

Name Count| Unit Mix | Average Area, m2| Average Area, sf R:::tzse irlosr:a::m :;nia::m Sp:;z:: ded UNIT STUDIO |48 20% 355 m? 382 3 f2
UNIT1BD |7 54%  |58.1 m? 625.9 ft2 e P = o 1700 w2 9995
UNIT2BD 3 |23%  |73.1m? 786.4 ft2 P e
UN|T 3 BD 1 8% 122.7 m2 1 321 O ft2 Totals: 147 Spaces 567 Spaces 714 Spaces BUILDING A & B UNIT Mix: - -

UNIT 4 BD 1 8% 126.9 m? 1366.1 ft2 5F LONG TERM RESIDENTIAL BKE PARKIG SPAGES T0 52 EGUPPED FOR EVHARGING Name Count | Unit Mix | Average Area, m2 | Average Area, sf
UNITSTUDIO 1 8%  |432m? 465.3 ft2 A UNIT1BD 266 |43%  |54.0 m’ 580.9 ft
13 424.1 m? 4564 8 ft* P 76 x4 = 108 UNIT2BD 152 |25% |67.5m 72611
Ground Floor 10 UNIT3BD 62 |10%  |85.9m? 924 8 ft2
*AFFORDABLE HOUSING UNITS INCLUDED IN UNIT MIX AND Total: 714 UNIT 4 BD 1 0% 126.9 m? 1366.1 ft2
TSR O LO0R P FORATTQROANE HOUSIG T rmmT——— o 20500 1
um .

Drawing No.

A.001




2024-11-11 5:41:17 PM

SRR <t et NRAERCA LT R e

VIEW OF POPS AND RETAIL SPACE ON DANFORTH AVE VIEW FROM THE CORNER OF DANFORTH AVE AND WESTLAKE AVE
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VIEW OF NORTH ELEVATION ON DANFORTH AVE

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
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2 | e e 4 PARKING
L= -1 | Lo 4 - L friky
— — . . L - J — - . I mecH, | - .
| : E;H.SHzAFT CowR : Ex ﬁ‘g GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)
I LO(SB;HE){ a 7‘ | Vi3 | J I | | W6 J
| 51817 . __ L_4 | | R
| ‘ D e | SERVICE SPACE s e — - == - GROSS FLOOR AREA
oL L ] T S ) (ZBL 569-2013)
) ) 569-2013 EXCLUSION
_— - ‘_I . — ———I (he Commercia Recidential Zone Cateaory por 2L "
569-2013, Section 40.5.40.40 (5).
In the Commercial Residential Zone category the gross
1 GFA Level P2 2 GFA Level P1 ifrl]o?hrea[ieialgl;anugggrftg'ent building is reduced by the area
1:500 1:500 o ‘
(A\) parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground;
(B) required loading spaces at the ground level and
GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) - GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) required bicycle parking spaces at or above ground;
P2 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL P2 LEVEL P2 LEVEL P1 LEVEL P1 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL P1 _ LEVEL P1 - LEVEL P1 oo o vt oo o o Easomtnt
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area e B e i By-law:
ELEVATOR 39.4 m? GARBAGE ROOM 174.1 m? ELEVATOR 39.4 m? BIKE RAMP 79.3 m? LOCKERS 60.6 m? GROCERY 27.1 m? BIKE RAMP 79.3 m? LOCKERS 84.0 m? gg))eg':;’s;ggsshha;;fs
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? GARBAGE ROOM 125.9 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? BIKE RM 459.5 m? MECH. 64.3 m? LOBBY 110.4 m? BIKE RM 459.5 m? LOCKERS 60.6 m? §ﬁ’&T?i&?&?ﬂ;".ﬁ"fﬁé’ﬂiﬁd?n?
EXH. SHAFT 24.4 m? LOBBY 42.4 m? EXH. SHAFT 24.4 m? BIKE RM 151.3 m? MECH. 57.1 m? LOBBY 26.8 m? BIKE RM 151.3 m? MECH. 64.3 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? LOBBY 16.8 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? BIKE RM 26.7 m? MECH. 44.4 m? LOBBY 25.6 m? BIKE RM 26.7 m? MECH. 57.1 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m2 VEST. 13.4 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m2 CHUTE 12.0 m2 MECH. 33.7 m? VEST. 14.0 m?2 CHUTE 12.0 m? MECH. 44.4 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? Grand total 372.6 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? CHUTE 7.2 m? PARK. RAMP 213.9 m? VEST. 7.3 m? CHUTE 7.2m? MECH. 33.7 m?
INT. SHAFT 24.6 m? GARBAGE ROOM 174.1 m2 ELEVATOR 28.2 m? PARKING 4429.7 m? VEST. 6.6 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? PARK. RAMP 213.9 m?
LOCKERS 74.6 m? GARBAGE ROOM 125.9 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? SERVICE SPACE 70.9 m? Grand total 217.8 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? PARKING 4429.7 m?
LOCKERS 57.4 m? INT. SHAFT 24.6 m? ELEVATOR 13.5 m? STORM WATER TANK 114.7 m? ELEVATOR 13.5 m? SERVICE SPACE 70.9 m?
MECH. 41.8 m? LOBBY 42.4 m? EXH. SHAFT 24.7 m? STORM WATER TANK 105.7 m? EXH. SHAFT 24.7 m? STORM WATER TANK 114.7 m?
PARKING 5776.7 m? LOBBY 16.8 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? Grand total 6209.2 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? STORM WATER TANK 105.7 m?
Grand total 6124.4 m? LOCKERS 74.6 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? VEST. 14.0 m?
LOCKERS 57.4 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? VEST. 7.3 m?
MECH. 41.8 m? EXIT STAIR 17.7 m2 EXIT STAIR 17.7 m? VEST. 6.6 m?
PARKING 5776.7 m? INT. SHAFT 24.6 m? GROCERY 27.1 m? Grand total 6427.0 m?
VEST. 13.4 m2 LOCKERS 84.0 m? INT. SHAFT 24.6 m?
Grand total 6497.0 m? LOBBY 1104 m?
LOBBY 26.8 m?
LOBBY 25.6 m?
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GFA Ground Floor GFA Level02 “r, 5626
3 0 4 0o g™

GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA
CROUND FLOOR GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 GROUND FLOOR GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 GROUND FLOOR R OUND oo (GCA) R OUND oo (GCA)
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area
BIKE RAMP 71.6 m? CACF 5.4 m? MOVE IN 6.4 m? BIKE RAMP 716m?  |LOBBY 66.4 m?
CHUTE 6.0 m? CACF 48m? MOVE IN 5.6 m? CACF 5.4 m? LOBBY 21.9 m?
CHUTE 5.4 m? CIRC. 28.4 m? PARCEL RM 23.8 m? CACF 48 m? MAIL RM 215 m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? GROCERY 2258.1 m PARCEL RM 221 m? CHUTE 6.0 m? MAIL RM 19.5 m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? LOADING 89.9 m? RETAIL 249.7 m? CHUTE 5.4 m? MOVE IN 6.4 m?
ELEVATOR 12.0 m? LOADING 474 m? RETAIL 223.0 m? CIRC. 284m* _ |MOVE IN 5.6 m?
EXIT STAIR 39.3 m? LOBBY 104.0 m? RETAIL 1671 m? ELEVATOR 282m?  |P.OP.S 353.9 m?
EXIT STAIR 36.2 m? LOBBY 66.4 m? SERV. COR. 27.6 m? ELEVATOR 282m?  |PARCEL RM 23.8 m?
EXIT STAIR 30.4 m? LOBBY 21.9 m? SERV. COR. 223 m? ELEVATOR 120m?  |PARCEL RM 22.1 m?
EXIT STAIR 24.0 m? MAIL RM 215 m? SERV. COR. 12.3 m? EXIT STAIR 393m?  |PARK. RAMP 159.8 m?
EXIT STAIR 22.5 m? MAIL RM 19.5 m? VEST. 18.4 m? EXIT STAIR 362m?  |RETAIL 249.7 m?
LOADING 54.6 m? VEST. 12.2m? EXIT STAIR 304m?  |RETAIL 223.0 m?
P.O.P.S 353.9 m? VEST. 121 m? EXIT STAIR 240m?*  |RETAIL 1671 m?
PARK. RAMP 159.8 m? Grand total 3469.8 m? EXIT STAIR 225m? _ |SERV. COR. 27.6 m?
Grand total 872.0 m? GROCERY 2258.1m? |SERV. COR. 22.3 m?
LOADING 899m?  |SERV.COR. 123 m?
LOADING 546m?  |VEST. 18.4 m?
LOADING 474m?  |VEST. 122 m?
LOBBY 1040m?  |VEST. 124 m?
Grand total 4341.8 m?

2451-2495 Danforth

2451-2495 Danforth
Avenue, Toronto, ON
M6R 2J5

GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA
BVEL o GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 02 el op (GCA) el op (GCA)
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area

CHUTE 72me CIRC. 68.6 m? CHUTE 72m UNIT 1BD 63.7 m?
CHUTE 5.0 m? RETAIL 299.5 m? CHUTE 5.0 m? UNIT 1BD 58.3 m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 686m?  |UNIT 1BD 58.0 m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m? ELEVATOR 282m?  |UNIT 1BD 50.7 m?
EXIT STAIR 191 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m? ELEVATOR 282m?  |UNIT 1BD 48.8 m?
EXIT STAIR 191 m? UNIT 1BD 58.3 m? EXIT STAIR 191m? _ |UNIT 2BD 731 m?
EXIT STAIR 191 m? UNIT 1BD 58.0 m? EXIT STAIR 191m?  |UNIT 2BD 734 m?
EXIT STAIR 191 m? UNIT 1BD 50.7 m? EXIT STAIR 191m?  |UNIT 2BD 734 m?
Grand total 145.0 m? UNIT 1BD 48.8 m? EXIT STAIR 191m?  |UNIT3BD 122.7 m?

UNIT 2BD 731 m? RETAIL 2995m?  |UNIT 4 BD 126.9 m?

UNIT 2BD 73.1 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7m>  |UNIT STUDIO 44.6 m?

UNIT 2BD 734 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7m?  |UNIT STUDIO 432 m?

UNIT 3 BD 122.7 m? Grand total 1476.8 m?

UNIT 4 BD 126.9 m?

UNIT STUDIO 44.6 m?

UNIT STUDIO 432 m?

Grand total 1331.8 m?

Title:

GFA DIAGRAMS PER
ZBL 569-2013

Project No. 2216 ‘ Scale As indicated

Drawing No.
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until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
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GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)
' GROSS FLOOR AREA
) ) ) ) (ZBL 569-2013)
' . 569-2013 EXCLUSION
l l Gross Floor Area Calculations for an Apartment Building in
I - _ - L - — - the Commercial Residential Zone Category per ZBL
GFA Level03 GFA Level04 569-2013, Section 40.5.40.40 (5).
1 1:500 2 1:500 H’] the Com:(nercial Residenbtia:dZone catggor)étge %ross
oor area of an apartment building is reduced by the area
in the building used for:
GFA EXCLUSLOE,:I/EE(I;ZBL-SBQ-ZM 3 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 04 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 04 GROSS CONS.TEL\J/%[ISA{\I AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONS_'[R%J/%‘[ISA{\I AREA (GCA) EQ; f:c;ﬂ?gd llcc;:(cjjii:gZggcligygtl?h%agtrl?nziel:\x-lg;sgnd;
GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 03 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) rouired iy parking spaces st o sbove round
LEVEL 03 - LEVEL 03 - LEVEL 03 Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area mechanigal and véntilation roorﬁsinthe byasem)gnt;
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for
Narma Aroa Narma Aroa Narma Aroa Narme Aroa CHUTE 7.2m? CIRC. 102.5 m? UNIT 2BD 72.1 m? CHUTE 7.2 m? UNIT 1BD 48.0 m? O oros e ok e 21y e
AMENITY 793.8 m? AMENITY 25.9 m2 AMENITY 793.8 m2 MECH. 122.6 m? CHUTE 5.0 m? CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m? CHUTE 5.0 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? EE; :gf;gyrlzﬁzzz;requlred by this By-law:
CHUTE 7o CIRC. 36.9 2 AMENITY 259 117 UNIT 1BD 58.0 2 ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 62.5 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? (D ext stainwells n the building.
CHUTE 5.0 m? UNIT 1BD 58.0 m? CHUTE 72 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? UNIT 2BD 66.1 m? ELEC. CT 1.8 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1 m?
ELEC. CT 18m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? CHUTE 5.0 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m? UNIT 2BD 59.6 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 2BD 72.1 m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? CIRC. 67.1 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? EXIT STAIR 19.7 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 58.1 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 2BD 72.1 m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? CIRC 36.9 m? UNIT 2BD 731 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? UNIT 1BD 56.6 m? UNIT 2BD 57.8 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m?
EXIT STAIR 75.7 m? UNIT 2BD 731 m? ELEC.CT 18 m? UNIT 2BD 731 m? MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? UNIT 3 BD 83.3 m? EXIT STAIR 19.7 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m?
EXIT STAIR 52 4 m? UNIT 2BD 731 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 2BD 731 m? MECH. 2.0m? UNIT 1BD 50.7 m? UNIT 3BD 81.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m?
EXIT STAIR 191 m? UNIT 2BD 731 m? ELEVATOR 282 m? UNIT 2BD 65.9 m? MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? UNIT 3 BD 81.7 m? MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 2BD 66.1 m?
2 2 2 2 . .Jm m Jm . .Um .om
MECH. 122.6 m UNIT 2BD 659 m EXIT STAR 757 m UNIT 3BD 89.2m MECH 1.9 m? UNIT 1BD 48.1 m* UNIT STUDIO 46.1 m* MECH 20m* UNIT 28D 59.6 m*
Grand total 3154.4 m? UNIT 3 BD 84.1 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 432 m? MECH. 1.2 m* UNIT 1BD 46.8 m* UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m* MECH. 1.9 m* UNIT 28D 57.8 m*
UNIT STUDIO 43.2 m? Grand total 3999 9 m2 Grand total 147.3 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9 m? MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 83.3 m?
Grand total 845.6 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m? MECH. 1.2 m? UNIT 3 BD 81.7 m?
UNIT 2BD 73.1m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m? UNIT 1BD 62.8 m? UNIT 3BD 81.7 m?
UNIT 2BD 72.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 30.9 m? UNIT 1BD 62.5 m? UNIT STUDIO 46.1 m?
UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.2 m?
Grand total 2098.0 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m?
UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m?
UNIT 1BD 56.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9 m?
UNIT 1BD 55.1m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m?
UNIT 1BD 50.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 30.9 m?
UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m?
UNIT 1BD 48.1 m? Grand total 2245.3 m?
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1:500 1:500 LTI
GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)
LEVEL 07 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 07|GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 07 - LEVEL 07 - LEVEL 07 LEVEL 09 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 09|GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 09 - LEVEL 09 - LEVEL 09
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area
CHUTE 7.2 m? CIRC. 102.5 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m? CHUTE 7.2m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 7.2m? CIRC. 102.5 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m? CHUTE 7.2m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? 2451 _2495 Danfo rth
CHUTE 5.0 m? CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 50m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? CHUTE 50m? CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 50m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? 2451-2495 Danforth
ELEC. CT 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 102.5 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m? ELEC. CT 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 102.5 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? Avenue, Toronto, ON
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m? M6R 2J5
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? ELEC. CT 1.8 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? ELEC. CT 1.8 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m?
EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 58.5 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 58.5 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.7 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3BD 108.8 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.7 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3BD 108.8 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1m? UNIT 3BD 85.0 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? UNIT 3BD 85.0 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m?
MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 1BD 50.7 m? UNIT 3BD 81.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.7 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? UNIT 3BD 81.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.7 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? o
MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? UNIT 3BD 81.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 1BD 50.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? Title:
MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 1BD 48.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.7 m? MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 2BD 58.5 m? MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.5m? MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? GFA D IAG RAMS PER
Grand total 142.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.5 m? MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 3BD 108.8 m? Grand total 142.2 m? UNIT 1BD 48.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m? MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 2BD 58.5 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m? MECH. 1.9 m?2 UNIT 3BD 85.0 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 108.8 m? ZBL 569'201 3
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? UNIT 3BD 81.7 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? UNIT 3BD 85.0 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m? UNIT 3BD 81.7 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 81.7 m?
UNIT 2BD 70.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.7 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.7 m?
UNIT 2BD 68.6 m> UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.5 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 43.5 m? Project No. 2216 \ Scale As indicated
UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m? Drawing No.
Grand total 2051.5 m? UNIT 1BD 551 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? Grand total 2051.5 m? UNIT 1BD 551 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m?
UNIT 1BD 50.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m?
UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 50.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m?
UNIT 1BD 48.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? UNIT 1BD 48.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? u
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? Grand total 2193.6 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m?
Grand total 2193.6 m?
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.

superk |

101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5

t> 416.596.0700
f>416.533.6986
www.superkul.ca

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)

GROSS FLOOR AREA
(ZBL 569-2013)

569-2013 EXCLUSION

Gross Floor Area Calculations for an Apartment Building in
the Commercial Residential Zone Category per ZBL
569-2013, Section 40.5.40.40 (5).

In the Commercial Residential Zone category the gross

1) Aot p)-GFh Loy S e kg s i b e
1:500 ' (A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground;
CFA EXCLUSION FER 2BL-509-2013 | | GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 11|GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 11| | ROSS CONSTRUE TION AREA (GCA)IGROSS CONSTRUE TION AREA (GCA) GFAEXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 | | GFA PER 7BL-569-2013 LEVEL 14| | GROSS CONSTRUZ TION AREA (GCA) Z?}tq";’dyl'z’g@pgh"m“hﬁgt"cjl?liy3
= = mechanical and ventilation rooms in the basement;
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area foquired byl parking spaces, _by e Briawier
CHUTE 7.2m? CIRC. 99.7 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 7.2m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? CHUTE 5.0 m* CIRC. 50.2 m? CHUTE 5.0 m? (F)covtorshats e e
CHUTE 5.0 m? CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 5.0 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? ELEC. CT 1.8 m* CIRC. 8.8 m* CIRC. 50.2 m? () mochaniea penthouse; and
ELEC.CT 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.5 m? CIRC. 99.7 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? ELEVATOR 28.2m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? CIRC. 8.8 m* () extsanels e buldne
ELEVATOR 28.2 m2 UNIT 1BD 58.8 m2 UNIT 2BD 70.1 m2 CIRC. 50.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? ELEVATOR 10.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m* ELEC. CT 1.8 m*
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? ELEC.CT 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m* UNIT 1BD 55.1m? ELEVATOR 28.2m?
EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? EXIT STAIR 18.6 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m* ELEVATOR 10.3 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.7 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 2BD 64.8 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? MECH. 271.2 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m* EXIT STAIR 26.3 m*
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m2 UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 2BD 58.1 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? MECH. 2.9 m* UNIT 2BD 70.1 m* EXIT STAIR 18.6 m?
MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 108.4 m? EXIT STAR 19.7m?  |UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? MECH. 2.0 m* UNIT 2BD 68.6 m* MECH. 2ri2m?
MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? UNIT 3 BD 81.7 m? EXIT STARR 19.1m*  |UNIT 1BD 46.5 m? MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m* MECH. 2.9 m*
MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? UNIT 3 BD 74.8 m? MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m? Grand total 368.1 m* UNIT 3 BD 81.7 m* MECH. 2.0 m*
Grand total 142.2 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m* UNIT 3 BD 70.5 m? MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m* UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m* MECH. 1.9 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m* UNIT STUDIO 43.9 m* MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m* UNIT 1BD 59.2 m*
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m* UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m* UNIT 1BD 592m*  |UNIT 2BD 64.8 m* UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m* UNIT 18D 58.8 m*
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m* UNIT 1BD 588m2  |UNIT 2BD 58.1 m? Grand total 718.8 m* UNIT 18D 55.1 m*
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9m*  |UNIT3BD 108.4 m? UNIT 18D 55.1 m*
Grand total 1841.9 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9m*  |UNIT 3BD 81.7 m2 UNIT 1BD 49.6 m*
UNIT 1BD 56.9m*  |UNIT3BD 74.8 m’ UNIT 28D 70.1 m*
UNIT 1BD 56.9m*  |UNIT3BD 70.5 m? UNIT 28D 68.6 m*
UNIT 1BD 56.9m? ___|UNIT STUDIO 43.9 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m*
UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 81.7m?
UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m2 UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m?
Grand total 1984.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m*
Grand total 1086.9 m?
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o) GFA Level15-35 3 GFANPH """,,,,,:::‘:““‘\\ o
1:500 1:500
GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 | |sc oo 7p1 560.2013 LEVEL 15| | GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL | |GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)
LEVEL 15 _LEVEL 15 LEVEL MPH MPH - LEVEL MPH
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area 245 1 -2495 Da nfO rth
CHUTE 5.0 m? CIRC. 50.2 m? CHUTE 5.0 m? ELEC. CT 1.8 m2 CIRC. 43.7 m? CIRC. 437 m?
ELEC.CT 1.8 m?2 UNIT 1BD 59.2 mz CIRC. 50.2 m2 ELEVATOR 28.2 m2 Grand total 437 m2 ELEC.CT 1.8 m2 2451-2495 Danforth
ELEVATOR 282 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m? ELEC.CT 1.8 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? @Iveéw;e, Toronto, ON
EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m2 ELEVATOR 28.2 m2 MECH. 401.3 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m2 6R 2J5
MECH. 2.9 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m? EXIT STAIR 26.3 m? MECH. 2.1 m2 MECH. 401.3 m?
MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 1BD 49.6 m? MECH. 2.9 m? Grand total 459.8 m? MECH. 2.1m?
MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m? MECH. 2.0 m? Grand total 503.5 m?
Grand total 68.1 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? MECH. 1.9 m?
UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? UNIT 1BD 59.2 m? Title:
UNIT 3 BD 81.7 m? UNIT 1BD 58.8 m?
UNIT STUDIO 39.8 mz UNIT 1BD 55.1 mz GFA DIAGRAMS PER
UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m? UNIT 1BD 55.1 m2 ZBL 569_20 1 3
UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m2 UNIT 1BD 49.6 m2
Grand total 710.0 m? UNIT 2BD 70.1 m?
UNIT 2BD 68.6 m?
UNIT 2BD 68.6 m* Project No. 2216 ‘ Scale As indicated
UNIT 3 BD 81.7 m? ,
UNIT STUDIO 39.8 m2 Drawing No.
UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m?
UNIT STUDIO 26.6 m2
Grand total 778.1 m?
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LOADING NOTES

SITE PLAN NOTES

1. THE BUILDING IS TO BE SPRINKLERED.

2. RESIDENTIAL VISITOR PARKING SPACES WILL BE INDIVIDUALLY SIGNED AT THE FRONT OF EACH SPACE FOR THE USE OF RESIDENTIAL
VISITORS. BUILDING MANAGEMENT SHALL PROVIDE ENFORCEMENT OF THIS ARRANGEMENT.

3. SIDEWALKS AND BOULEVARDS WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1% AND MAXIMUM 4% SLOPE TOWARDS THE ROADWAY.

4. REFER TO SITE SERVICING DOCUMENTS FOR SEWER AND WATER SERVICE INFORMATION.

5. ANY RETAINING WALLS ARE TO BE PROFESSIONALLY ENGINEERED.

6. ALL EXISTING ACCESSES, CURB CUTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, ETC. ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT SITE FRONTAGES THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED ARE TO BE REMOVED. THE BOULEVARD WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS
AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL SERVICES ARE TO BE REINSTATED.

7. PROPOSED ACCESS TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY/LANEWAY FOR THIS PROJECT TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARD
NO.T310-050-1 FOR COMBINED CURB AND SIDEWALK VEHICULAR ENTRANCES.

8. NO SPEED BUMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ANY DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE.

9. MAX. POROSITY OF ALL GROUND LEVEL VENTILATION GRATES MUST BE 20mm X 20mm PER TORONTO GREEN STANDARDS.

10. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE 'DARK SKY' COMPLIANT.

UTILITY/SERVICES NOTES

1. THE METHOD OF INSTALLATION FOR THE PROPOSED SERVICE CONNECTIONS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF TORONTO WATER.
2. EXISTING CONNECTIONS NO LONGER IN USE SHALL BE DISCONNECTED BY TORONTO WATER AT THE OWNER'S COST.

3. THE LOCATION OF THE WATER METER SHALL BE TO TORONTO WATER'S SATISFACTION."

4. THE OWNER IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN A PREMISE ISOLATION DEVICE FOR ALL APPLICABLE WATER SERVICES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE, CHAPTER 851 WATER SUPPLY, THE BUILDING CODE AND CSA B64 SERIES

5. THE BUILDING'S STORM AND SANITARY SYSTEM MUST BE DESIGNED TO BE ABLE TO OPERATE UNDER MUNICIPAL SURCHARGE

6. BE ADVISED THAT SHOULD ANY PARTY, INCLUDING THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNER, APPLY FOR MORE THAN ONE
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION ENCOMPASSING ANY OR ALL OF THIS DEVELOPMENT OR MAKE AN APPLICATION THAT RESULTS IN A LAND
DIVISION, STAFF MAY REQUIRE LEGAL ASSURANCES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EASEMENTS, WITH RESPECT TO THE APPROVED
SERVICES. SUCH ASSURANCES WILL BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL.

35880

o - 1. TYPE G LOADING SPACE AND ADJACENT STAGING PAD HAVE VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF MIN 6.1 METERS,
GREEN ROOF STATISTICS Proposed Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw Definitions OVERHEAD DOOR TO LOADING SPACE WILL HAVE MIN 4.4 METER HEIGHT. 2.1M DEEP STAGING AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE LOADING AREA TO HAVE MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 6.1M.
2. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE SHARED BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL USES. NON-RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT WILL ONLY SCHEDULE USE OF THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE ON DIFFERENT DAYS
- - FROM THE COLLECTION DAYS OF THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TO ENSURE THAT THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE VACANT FOR CITY WASTE COLLECTION.
- . 2 2 The total area of each floor level of a building, FLOOR PLATE AREA - The total area of a floor of a building, 3. NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE WILL BE LABELLED AND STORED SEPARATELY FROM THE BINS FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTE.
Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m?) 46879.5m above and below average grade, measured from the measured from the exterior of the 4. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE LEVEL (+/- 2%) AND CONSTRUCTED WITH MIN 200mm THICK SACRIFICIAL CONCERETE SLAB
exterior of the main wall of each floor level, main wall of the floor level, including voids at the level of the floor, 5. AWARNING SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED, ALERTING DRIVERS WHEN EXITING THE UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE THAT LARGE TRUCKS ARE MANOEUVRING WITHIN THE PUBLIC LANE;
Total Roof Area (m?) 4231.57 m?2 inc_luding voids at the I(_avel of each floor, such as an such as an atriL_Jm, o N 2) MAXIMUM GRADIENT OF 8%; :
Area of Residential Private Terraces (m2) 390.04 m?2 atrlum, mezzanine, s_t_alrwell, escalator, el_evator, mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation duct or utility b) m:mmgm \\I/VFT[R)’_I'I_"I_'CSII_:i:l_;ﬁlé?ggg$;R%tgﬁg%§r§;;|DROUGHOUT;
. e : . - 2 P ventilation duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas shaft. ©) : s AND,
Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m 1376.17 m ; . d) 6 METRES WIDE AT POINT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS.
P Y Space, ) 9 ) used for the purpose of parking or loading 7."NO PARKING' SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED ADJACENT TO THE LOADING SPAGE.
Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m?) Om GROSS FLOOR AREA - The total area of each floor level of a 8. CONSTRUCT ANY TYPE G LOADING SPACE AND ALL DRIVEWAYS AND PASSAGEWAYS PROVIDING ACCESS THERETO, TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING ALLOWANCE FOR CITY
; 2 building. above and below OF TORONTO BULK LIFT AND REAR BIN LOADING WITH IMPACT FACTORS WHERE THEY ARE TO BE BUILT AS SUPPORTED STRUCTURES.
Tower (s)Roof Area with floor plate less than 750 m N/A 9, d d from the exterior of th . Il of 9. THE RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE ROOM WILL ACCOMMODATE GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND ORGANICS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT OF THE BUILDING VIA USE OF A BISORTER IN THE DEVELOPMENT.
average grade, measured from tnhe exierior of theé main wall o 10. BULK WASTE HAS 10m2 DESIGNATED FLOOR AREA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.
. 2 2465.36 m?2 each floor level, including voids at 11. "COLLECTION OF WASTE MATERIALS FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE IN AN ENCLOSED LOADING BAY. AN ON-SITE STAFF PERSON IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MOVING THE
Total Available Roof Space (m?) .obm the level of each fl h tri i tairwell BINS FROM THE GARBAGE STORAGE SPACE TO THE COLLECTION POINT AND PROVIDE VEHICULAR DIRECTIVES TO THE COLLECTION VEHICLE OPERATOR AS REQUIRED."
e level of each floor, such as an atrium, mezzanine, stairwell,
Iator. elovat Hlati 12. THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED WITH A TYPE G LOADING SPACE. A FLASHING WARNING LIGHT SYSTEM AND / OR APPROPRIATE SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO THE SPACE, AT NO COST TO THE CITY, WILL BE IN PLACE AND
ESC? a Ort" ﬁ evt? (;tr l\)/etn lla I'Og_ dfor th ; ACTIVATED DURING COLLECTION AND REMAIN ACTIVE UNTIL THE VEHICLE EXITS THE SITE. REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT REPORT FOR SWEPT PATH.
; uct or utility shaft, but excluding areas used for the purpose o 13. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT TO BE NOTIFIED UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPMENT AND SHOULD PUBLIC WASTE COLLECTION BE USED, ALL NECESSARY APPLICATION AND WAIVER FORMS TO BE STANDARDS.
Green Roof Coverage Required Proposed parking or loading COMPLETED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CITY REFUSE COLLECTION.
14. NON-RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE WILL BE COLLECTED BY LISCENSED PRIVATE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY. CONDITIONS.
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m2) 1479.22 m? 1990 m? é%sﬁzLé%?Afihélg{;gsﬁ;S\C.THE NON-RESIDENTIAL USE MUST BE STORED ON SITE, IN RODENT PROOF CONTAINERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 841 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE, "WASTE COLLECTION,
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60 % 80.7 % 16. TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEOUVRE BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING. IN THE EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS
UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY COLLEGION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DATE. FOR SPECIFIC
TRUCK DIMENSIONS AND TURNING RADII, REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT'S REPORT.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw

The total area of each floor level of a building,
above and below average grade, measured from the
exterior of the main wall of each floor level,
including voids at the level of each floor, such as an
atrium, mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator,
ventilation duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas
used for the purpose of parking or loading

GREEN ROOF STATISTICS Proposed
Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m?) 46879.5 m2
Total Roof Area (m?) 4231.57 m2
Area of Residential Private Terraces (m?) 390.04 m?
Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m?) 1376.17 m?
Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m?) 0 m?
Tower (s)Roof Area with floor plate less than 750 m? N/A
Total Available Roof Space (m?) 2465.36 m?
Green Roof Coverage Required Proposed
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?) 1479.22 m? 1990 m?
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60 % 80.7 %

Definitions

FLOOR PLATE AREA - The total area of a floor of a building,
measured from the exterior of the

main wall of the floor level, including voids at the level of the floor,
such as an atrium,

mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation duct or utility
shaft.

GROSS FLOOR AREA - The total area of each floor level of a
building, above and below

average grade, measured from the exterior of the main wall of
each floor level, including voids at

the level of each floor, such as an atrium, mezzanine, stairwell,
escalator, elevator, ventilation

duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas used for the purpose of
parking or loading
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Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
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